TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** Certificate of Conversion of a Limited Partnership Converting to a Limited NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **Liability Company**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly Execution Date Entity		Entity Type
Hyphen Solutions, Ltd	rohen Solutions, Ltd 12/29/2011		LIMITED LIABILITY LIMITED
Tryphon Colductio, Eta		12/20/2011	PARTNERSHIP: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hyphen Solutions, LLC
Street Address:	16301 Quorum Drive
Internal Address:	Suite 100A
City:	Addison
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75001
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: TEXAS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3265521	BIDCONNECT
Registration Number:	2896251	BUILDPRO
Registration Number:	2882720	BUILDPRO
Registration Number:	2896249	BUILDPRO
Registration Number:	2896250	HYPHEN BUILDPRO
Registration Number:	2882719	HYPHEN BUILDPRO
Registration Number:	2882716	HYPHEN BUILDPRO
Registration Number:	2882717	HYPHEN SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	2902113	HYPHEN SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	2928197	HYPHEN SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	2903083	HYPHEN SUPPLYPRO
Registration Number:	2917051	HYPHEN SUPPLYPRO
		TDADEMARK

REEL: 004899 FRAME: 0433

TRADEMARK

Registration Number:	3174588	REPORTCONNECT
Registration Number:	2926274	SUPPLYPRO
Registration Number:	2926275	SUPPLYPRO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: (214)855-8200

Email: candersen@fulbright.com

Correspondent Name: Linda M. Merritt

Address Line 1: 2200 Ross Avenue, Suite 2800 Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201-2784

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	G99999-10805221
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Chris R. Andersen
Signature:	/chris r andersen/
Date:	11/13/2012

Total Attachments: 7

source=Hyphen Solutions, LLC - Cert of Conversion#page1.tif source=Hyphen Solutions, LLC - Cert of Conversion#page2.tif source=Hyphen Solutions, LLC - Cert of Conversion#page3.tif source=Hyphen Solutions, LLC - Cert of Conversion#page4.tif source=Hyphen Solutions, LLC - Cert of Conversion#page5.tif source=Hyphen Solutions, LLC - Cert of Conversion#page6.tif source=Hyphen Solutions, LLC - Cert of Conversion#page7.tif

Form 642 (Revised 05/11)

Return in duplicate to: Secretary of State P.O. Box 13697 Austin, TX 78711-3697 512 463-5555 FAX: 512 463-5709

Filling Fee: See instructions



Certificate of Conversion ofa **Limited Partnership Converting** to a

Limited Liability Company

This space reserved for office

FILED In the Office of the Secretary of State of Texas

DEC 3 0 2011

Corporations Section

Con	verting Entity Informs	ition		
The name of the converting limited part Hyphen Solutions, Ltd.	tnership is:		*******************************	hydpunossassassasolomononononon
The jurisdiction of formation of the lim	ited partnership is: <u>Te</u>	xas	·	*****************************
The date of formation of the limited par	tnership is: 11/10/199	14		durante de la composition della composition dell
The file number, if any, issued to the lin	mited partnership by the	secretary of state	e is: <u>77</u>	53610
Con	verted Entity Informa	tion		
The limited partnership named above is limited liability company is:	converting to a limited	liability compan	y. The n	ame of the
Hyphen Solutions, LLC		·····		<u> </u>
The limited liability company will be for	ormed under the laws of	Texas	оминикамический от такий от т -	or Political de la companie de la co
	Plan of Conversion			
The plan of conversion is attached. If the plan of conversion	is not attached, the following se	ction must be complete	ed.	
	Alternative Statements	ķ.		
In lieu of providing the plan of conversi	ion, the converting limit	ed partnership ce	rtifies th	at:
1. A signed plan of conversion is on fill the converting entity. The address of the	~ ~ ~			• • •
16301 Quorum Drive, Suite 100A	Addison	TX	USA	75001
Street or Mailing Address	City	State	Country	Zip Code
2. A signed plan of conversion will be of the limited liability company, the converge the limited liability company is:				
16301 Quorum Drive, Suite 100A	Addison	TX	USA	75001
Street or Mailing Address	City	State	Country	Zip Code

3. A copy of the plan of conversion will be furnished on written request without cost by the converting entity before the conversion or by the converted entity after the conversion to any owner or member of the converting or converted entity.

Form 642 US 1184170v.1

RECEIVED OEC 3 0 2011 Secretary of State

Certificate of Formation for the Converted Entity

If the converted entity is a Texas limited liability company, the certificate of formation of the Texas limited liability company must be attached to this certificate either as an attachment or exhibit to the plan of conversion, or as an attachment or exhibit to this certificate of conversion if the plan has not been attached to the certificate of conversion.

Approval of the Plan of Conversion

The plan of conversion has been approved as required by the laws of the jurisdiction of formation and the governing documents of the converting entity.

A. This document becomes effective when the document is accepted and filed by the secretary of state. B. This document becomes effective at a later date, which is not more than ninety (90) days from the date of signing. The delayed effective date is: January 1, 2012 at 12:01 a.m. central time C. This document takes effect upon the occurrence of the future event or fact, other than the passage of time. The 90th day after the date of signing is: The following event or fact will cause the document to take effect in the manner described below: Tax Certificate Attached hereto is a certificate from the comptroller of public accounts that certifies that the converting entity is in good standing for purposes of conversion.

Execution

liable for the payment of any franchise taxes.

In lieu of providing the tax certificate, the limited liability company as the converted entity is

The undersigned signs this document subject to the penalties imposed by law for the submission of a materially false or fraudulent instrument. The undersigned certifies that the statements contained herein are true and correct, and that the person signing is authorized under the provisions of the Business Organizations Code to execute the filing instrument.

Form 642 US 1184170v.1

Ø

HYPHEN SOLUTIONS, LTD.

By: Oly Real Estate Partners II, L.P., its General Partner

By: Oly REP II, L.P., its General Partner

By: Oly Fund II, LLC, its General Paginer

Name: David B. Deniger

Title: President

EXHIBIT A

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

A-1 .

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF HYPHEN SOLUTIONS, LLC

DEC 3 0 2011

Corporations Section

The undersigned, acting as the sole organizer of a limited liability company under the Texas Business Organizations Code (the "Code"), does hereby adopt the following Certificate of Formation for Hyphen Solutions, LLC (the "Company"):

ARTICLE ONE

The name of the Company is Hyphen Solutions, LLC.

ARTICLE TWO

The period of duration of the Company is perpetual.

ARTICLE THREE

The purpose for which the Company is formed is for the transaction of any and all lawful business for which a limited liability company may be organized under the Code.

ARTICLE FOUR

The street address of the initial registered office of the Company is 350 N. St. Paul Street, Suite 2900, Dallas, Texas 75201 and the name of the initial registered agent of the Company at that address is CT Corporation System.

ARTICLE FIVE

The Company is being formed under a plan of conversion.

ARTICLE SIX

The name, address, date of formation, prior form of organization and the jurisdiction of formation of the converting entity are:

Name and Address	Date of Formation	Prior Form of Organization	Jurisdiction of Formation
Hyphen Solutions, Ltd. 16301 Quorum Drive, Suite 100A Addison, TX 75001	November 10, 1994	Limited Partnership	Texas

US-1184494v.1

ARTICLE SEVEN

The Company will have managers. The name and address of the initial managers are as follows:

Name	Address
David B. Deniger	16301 Quorum Drive, Suite 100A Addison, Texas 75001
Clayton K. Deniger	16301 Quorum Drive, Suite 100A Addison, Texas 75001
Felix Vasquez	16301 Quorum Drive, Suite 100A Addison, Texas 75001
Dan L. Lanier	16301 Quorum Drive, Suite 100A Addison, Texas 75001

ARTICLE EIGHT

This Certificate of Formation becomes effective January 1, 2012 at 12:01 a.m. central time.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY BLANK]

2

The undersigned signs this Certificate of Formation subject to the penalties imposed by law for the submission of a materially false or fraudulent instrument.

Date: December <u>29</u>, 2011.

SOLE ORGANIZER:

Kathy Truett

SIGNATURE PAGE TO CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF HYPHEN SOLUTIONS, LLC

TRADEMARK REEL: 004899 FRAME: 0441

RECORDED: 11/13/2012